
VINYL HEAT PRESS
CUSTOMER  PR ICING

A heat press is used to transfer the vinyl onto the product. Vinyl is ideal for 1-2 color 
designs & can only be applied to items that can withstand the high heat. When the 
appropriate heat & pressure is used, vinyl is a durable option for simple designs.

*SPECIALTY VINYL INCLUDES, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SHIMMER, GLITTER, REFLECTIVE, STRETCH, 
GLOW IN THE DARK, HOLOGRAPHIC & MORE.

LEFT CHEST|SLEEVE|HAT      

HALF FRONT or BACK       

FULL FRONT or BACK       

PERSONALIZATION           

up to 5in X 5in

up to 4in X 1.5in

up to 14in X 14in

up to 11in X 4in

$6       

$8      

$10      

$4          

$9      

$12      

$15   

$8         

$12      

$16      

$20   

         

1COLOR 2COLOR 3COLORL O C AT I O N

2IN- 4IN                 $2.5ea
6 INCH                    $4 ea
8 INCH                    $6 ea

PRE CUT NUMBERS

2IN-4IN                   $2 ea
6 INCH                     $3 ea
8 INCH                     $4 ea

*SCHOOL PRICING*

NAME              $5ea

Full COLOR HEAT TRANSFER

CUSTOMER  PR ICING
With heat transfer, the design is printed 
onto transfer paper, then ink is thermally 
transferred from the paper to the 
garment using heat and pressure.

LEFT CHEST or SLEEVE
FULL FRONT or BACK

$8
$15 

Full COLOR SUBLIMATION
CUSTOMER  PR ICING

NO MINIMUM FOR HEAT TRANSFERNO MINIMUM FOR SUBLIMATION
Sublimation printing is the method of 
applying an image to specially coated hard 
surface items & polyester, using three main 
ingredients: sublimation ink, heat & pressure.

FULL SUBLIMATED 
UNISEX SHORT SLEEVE TEE $35- $45 each

PRICES REFLECT DECORATION COST ONLY. GARMENT PRICE NOT INCLUDED.

*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR SPECIALTY VINYL                         + $1.75 per design

CUSTOM TAGS

HEAT TRANSFER       $1.75ea
full color|1” x 1” full color| any size

             DTG          $4.00ea

FULL SUBLIMATED 
CUSTOM SPORT UNIFORM

prices vary

NAME              $4ea
NUMBERS

NO MINIMUM FOR HEAT PRESS

2024
*PRICES REFLECT DECORATION COST ONLY-GARMENT PRICE NOT INCLUDED*

*5% OFF DECORATION COST FOR SCHOOLS*

VINYL HEAT PRESS CUSTOMER  PR ICING

A heat press is used to transfer the vinyl onto the product. Vinyl is ideal for 1-2 color 
designs & can only be applied to items that can withstand the high heat. When the 
appropriate heat & pressure is used, vinyl is a durable option for simple designs.

*SPECIALTY VINYL INCLUDES, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SHIMMER, GLITTER, REFLECTIVE, STRETCH, 
 GLOW IN THE DARK, HOLOGRAPHIC & MORE*

LEFT CHEST|SLEEVE|HAT      

HALF FRONT or BACK       

FULL FRONT or BACK       

PERSONALIZATION           

up to 5in X 5in

up to 4in X 1.5in

up to 14in X 14in

up to 11in X 4in

$7.00       

$10.00      

$12.00      

$5.00          

$11.00      

$12.50      

$18.00   

         

$15.00      

$17.00     

$22.00   

         

1COLOR 2COLOR 3COLORL O C AT I O N

2IN- 4IN                 $3.50ea
6 INCH                    $5.50 ea
8 INCH                    $7.00ea

NAME             $6.00ea

*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR SPECIALTY VINYL                         + $1.75 per design

NO MINIMUM FOR HEAT PRESS

DTG printing is the process of using a specialized inkjet printer to apply digital designs 
directly to fabric. This process allows an unlimited number of colors to be used per 

design. We highly recommend 100% cotton garments to be used for the very best results.
*HIGH RESOLUTION PNG FOR OPTIMAL PRINTING* 

NO MINIMUM FOR DTG
DIRECT TO GARMENT CUSTOMER  PR ICING

SORTING/HANDLING FEE  1.00/item
DE-BAGGING FEE              .20/item

CUSTOMER SUPPLIED 

 SIGNED WAIVER REQUIRED

7 DAYS       15% of  Decoration Cost
5 DAYS       25% of  Decoration Cost
3 DAYS       75% of  Decoration Cost

$15 Minimum

RUSH SERVICES 

UPON AVAILABILITY-Standard Production Time-
10-12 Business days once 
deposit is made & mock up 
has been approved.

PRODUCTION TIME

-12-15 business days for 
larger/more complex orders.
-Orders placed after 1PM 
will count as next business day.

ART CHARGERS
$50/ HOUR |$15 MINIMUM 

To avoid art fees, we must receive vector art.
ask for more details

CUSTOM CUT NUMBER              

Single Side                         
Double Side                       
Left Chest                          

14in X 16in PRINT AREA
$15
$21
$8

16in X 22in PRINT AREA
Single Side                         
Double Side                       
Oversized Left Chest                          

$20
$28
$10

15-29pcs                         
30-49pcs                    
50-75pcs

- $2.00
- $2.25
- $2.50

BULK PRICING:

EXTRAS

*Once Shipped, we are not 
responsible for any delays.
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