LOTUS DESIGNS 2024

PRICES REFLECT DECORATION COST ONLY-GARMENT PRICE NOT INCLUDED

5% OFF DECORATION COST FOR SCHOOLS

DIRECT TO GARMENT CUSTOMER PRICING

NO MINIMUM FOR DTG

DTG printing is the process of using a specialized inkjet printer to apply digital designs directly to fabric. This process allows an unlimited number of colors to be used per design. We highly recommend 100% cotton garments to be used for the very best results.

HIGH RESOLUTION PNG FOR OPTIMAL PRINTING

14in X 16in PRI	NT AREA	16in X 22in PRINT	AREA	BULK PR	ICING:
Single Side	\$15	Single Side	\$20	15-29pcs	- \$2.00
Double Side	\$21	Double Side	\$28	30-49pcs	- \$2.25
Left Chest	\$8	Oversized Left Chest	\$10	50-75pcs	- \$2.50

VINYL HEAT PRESS CUSTOMER PRICING

NO MINIMUM FOR HEAT PRESS

A heat press is used to transfer the vinyl onto the product. Vinyl is ideal for 1-2 color designs & can only be applied to items that can withstand the high heat. When the appropriate heat & pressure is used, vinyl is a durable option for simple designs.

LOCATION	1COLOR	<u>2COLOR</u>	<u>3COLOR</u>
LEFT CHEST SLEEVE HAT up to 5in X 5in	\$7.00	\$11.00	\$15.00
HALF FRONT or BACK up to 11 in X 4 in	\$10.00	\$12.50	\$17.00
FULL FRONT or BACK up to 14in X 14in	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$22.00
PERSONALIZATION	\$5.00		

NAME	\$6.00ea
CUSTOM	CUT NUMBER
2IN- 4IN	\$3.50ea
6 INCH	\$5.50 ea
8 INCH	\$7.00ea

EXTRAS

up to 4in X 1.5in

CUSTOMER SUPPLIED

SORTING/HANDLING FEE 1.00/item DE-BAGGING FEE .20/item

SIGNED WAIVER REQUIRED

ART CHARGERS

\$50/ HOUR | \$15 MINIMUM

To avoid art fees, we must receive vector art. ask for more details

PRODUCTION TIME

-Standard Production Time-10-12 Business days once deposit is made & mock up has been approved.

-12-15 business days for larger/more complex orders.
-Orders placed after 1PM will count as next business day.

*Once Shipped, we are not responsible for any delays.

RUSH SERVICES

UPON AVAILABILITY

7 DAYS 5 DAYS 3 DAYS	15% of Decoration Cost	
5 DAYS	25% of Decoration Cost	
3 DAYS	75% of Decoration Cost	
\$15 Minimum		

^{*}ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR SPECIALTY VINYL

⁺ \$1.75 per design

^{*}SPECIALTY VINYL INCLUDES, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SHIMMER, GLITTER, REFLECTIVE, STRETCH, GLOW IN THE DARK, HOLOGRAPHIC & MORE*